NYUTO ONSEN YUMEGURI-GO (i@¢h<t15)

DEPARTURE FROM TSURUNOYU ONSEN (B8 ;55 R 5)

BUS Timetable

Valid from April 18 to early—-November., 2020

— Bound for Magoroku Onsen (7<;B R A E1T)

BUS STOP\\DEPARTURE TIME @D ©) ® @ ©)
TSURUNOYU HONUJIN (80D ;5 A &) 8:40 10:13 12:50 14:23 15:56
TSURUNOYU ANNEX YAMANOYADO (#6805 Rl fELL O TE) 8:47 10:20 12:57 14:30 16:03
KYUKAMURA NYUTO ONSENKYO (4B +3L58:2 545 8:59 10:32 13:09 14:42 16:15
TAENOYU (8 T4i5%) 9:01 10:34 13:11 14:44 16:17
OGAMA ONSEN (KB R) 9:02 10:35 13:12 14:45 16:18
GANIBA ONSEN (2155 R )Arrival time 9:03 10:36 13:13 14:46 16:19
GANIBA ONSEN (2155 5R) Departure time 9:08 10:41 13:18 14:51 16:24
OGAMA ONSEN (K#ER) 9:09 10:42 13:19 14:52 16:25
TAENOYU (874i5) 9:10 10:43 13:20 14:53 16:26
KYUKAMURA NYUTO ONSENKYO (4RBER#ZLEE:8 R D) 9:12 10:45 13:22 14:55 16:28
KUROYU ONSEN (£;i5:8R) 9:17 10:50 13:27 15:00 16:33
MAGOROKU ONSEN (F27<:ER) 9:19 10:52 13:29 15:02 16:35
DEPARTURE FROM MAGOROKU ONSEN(#% 7B R %) —— Bound for TSURUNOYU ONSEN ({8 (;5:8 R A E1T)
BUS STOP\\DEPARTURE TIME @ @ ®
MAGOROKU ONSEN (F&/N:BR) 9:24 10:57 13:34 15:.07 16:40
KUROYU ONSEN (2iZ:83R) 9:26 10:59 13:36 15:09 16:42
KYUKAMURA NYUTO ONSENKYO ({kBE 1% 58;8 S 45 9:31 11:04 13:41 15:14 16:47
TAENOYU (8 74i%) 9:33 11:06 13:43 15:16 16:49
OGAMA ONSEN (KZ£:BR) 9:34 11:07 13:44 15:17 16:50
GANIBA ONSEN (155 R) Arrival time 9:35 11:08 13:45 15:18 16:51
GANIBA ONSEN (#%15;8 &) Departure time 9:40 11:13 13:50 15:23 16:56
OGAMA ONSEN (K#:ER) 9:41 11:14 13:51 15:24 16:57
TAENOYU (874i5) 9:42 11:15 13:52 15:25 16:58
KYUKAMURA NYUTO ONSENKYO (KB4 %|58;8 R 40) 9:44 11:17 13:54 15:27 17:00
TSURUNOYU ANNEX YAMANOYADO (05 RIEELLDTE) 9:56 11:29 14:06 15:39 17:12
TSURUNOYU HOJIN (B8 5 A< &) 10:03 11:36 14:13 15:46 17:19
%/_.{&Enﬁ 2min (253) e s Imin (753)
— It
- —>
giﬁiﬂ 2min (293) REim Tmin (173) W% 2min (253) RiRA
10min (1043")
EEE— E— EE—
7 min(743)
BoFHER

A Yumeguri Map (“light” version of the pass) is available for 600 yen and provides access to one bath of your choice. A shuttle bus for

pass holders connects all ryokan once every 1-2 hours. Valid on the day of issue Only.




